
November 4, 1998

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, President 
Nuclear Generation Group 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West III 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 500 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT - BYRON STATION AND BRAIDWOOD 
STATION (TAC NOS. M96449, M96450, M96451, M96452, MA0765, MA0766, 
MA0767 AND MA0768) 

Dear Mr. Kingsley: 

By letter dated October 6, 1998, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (Commission) issued 
Amendment No. 104 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-37 and Amendment No. 104 to 
Facility Operating License No. NPF-66 for the Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively, 
and Amendment No. 96 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-72 and Amendment No. 96 to 
Facility Operating License No. NPF-77 for the Braidwood Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, 
respectively. By letter dated October 15, 1998, the Commission issued Amendment No. 105 to 
Facility Operating License No. NPF-37 and Amendment No. 105 to Facility Operating License 
No. NPF-66 for the Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively, and Amendment No. 97 to 
Facility Operating License No. NPF-72 and Amendment No. 97 to Facility Operating License 
No. NPF-77 for the Braidwood Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively. Subsequently, some 
typographical errors were noted in the revised Technical Specification pages that were 
enclosed with these amendments. The corrected Technical Specification pages are enclosed.  
We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused you.  

Sincerely,

9811170061 981104 
PDR ADOCK 05000454 
P PDR

ORIG. SIGNED BY 
Stewart N. Bailey, Project Manager 
Project Directorate 111-2 
Division of Reactor Projects - Ill/IV 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. STN 50-454, STN 50-455, 
STN 50-456, STN 50-457 

Enclosures: Corrected TS pages 

cc w/encls: See next page

DISTRIBUTION: 
EAdensam, EGA1 
CMoore (2) 
OGC, 015B18 
ACRS, T2E26 
GHubbard

PDIII-2 r/f 
SBailey 
GHill (8) 
MJordan, RIII 
REmch

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\PDIII-2\CM\BRAID-BY\BB96449.LTR 
To receive a copy of this document, indicate the box: "C" = Copy without enclosures "E" = Copy with enclosures "N" = No copy 

OFFICE PM:PDIII-2 (J:e1- MPDI-2 C D:PDIII-2 

NAME SBAILEY 5-' 0 EZ - JHICKMAN &, " SRICHARDS f 

DATE 11/_ /98 11/,ý /98 11/10. /98Z 11/L /98

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY
r -7

PUBLIC 
SRichards 
JHickman 
WBeckner 

TMarsh

'A 
I! 
'0'



SAREG 
4 

UNITED STATES 

0 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
-t WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

November 4, 1998 

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, President 
Nuclear Generation Group 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West Ill 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 500 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

SUBJECT: CORRECTION TO AMENDMENT - BYRON STATION AND BRAIDWOOD 
STATION (TAC NOS. M96449, M96450, M96451, M96452, MA0765, MA0766, 

MA0767 AND MA0768) 

Dear Mr. Kingsley: 

By letter dated October 6, 1998, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (Commission) issued 

Amendment No. 104 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-37 and Amendment No. 104 to 

Facility Operating License No. NPF-66 for the Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively, 

and Amendment No. 96 to Facility Operating License No. NPF-72 and Amendment No. 96 to 

Facility Operating License No. NPF-77 for the Braidwood Station, Unit Nos. I and 2, 

respectively. By letter dated October 15, 1998, the Commission issued Amendment No. 105 to 

Facility Operating License No. NPF-37 and Amendment No. 105 to Facility Operating License 

No. NPF-66 for the Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively, and Amendment No. 97 to 

Facility Operating License No. NPF-72 and Amendment No. 97 to Facility Operating License 

No. NPF-77 for the Braidwood Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2, respectively. Subsequently, some 

typographical errors were noted in the revised Technical Specification pages that were 

enclosed with these amendments. The corrected Technical Specification pages are enclosed.  

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused you.  

Sincerely, 

Stewart N. Bailey,r ana ge r 
Project Directorate 111-2 
Division of Reactor Projects - Ill/IV 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Docket Nos. STN 50-454, STN 50-455, 

STN 50-456, STN 50-457 

Enclosures: Corrected TS pages

cc w/encls: See next page



0. Kingsley 
Comrrdonwealth Edison Company

Byron/Braidwood Stations

cc:

Ms. C. Sue Hauser, Project Manager 
Westinghouse Electric Corporation 
Energy Systems Business Unit 
Post Office Box 355 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230 

Joseph Gallo 
Gallo & Ross 
1250 Eye St., N.W., Suite 302 
Washington, DC 20005 

Michael I. Miller, Esquire 
Sidley and Austin 
One First National Plaza 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 

Howard A. Learner 
Environmental law and Policy 
Center of the Midwest 

35 East Wacker Dr., Suite 1300 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Byron Resident Inspectors Office 
4448 N. German Church Road 
Byron, Illinois 61010-9750 

Regional Administrator, Region III 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
801 Warrenville Road 
Lisle, Illinois 60532-4351 

Ms. Lorraine Creek 
RR 1, Box 182 
Manteno, Illinois 60950 

Chairman, Ogle County Board 
Post Office Box 357 
Oregon, Illinois 61061

Mrs. Phillip B. Johnson 
1907 Stratford Lane 
Rockford, Illinois 61107

George L. Edgar 
Morgan, Lewis and Bochius 
1800 M Street, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20036 

Attorney General 
500 S. Second Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 

Illinois Department of Nuclear Safety 
Office of Nuclear Facility Safety 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, Illinois 62704 

Commonwealth Edison Company 
Byron Station Manager 
4450 N. German Church Road 
Byron, Illinois 61010-9794 

Commonwealth Edison Company 
Site Vice President - Byron 
4450 N. German Church Road 
Byron, Illinois 61010-9794 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Braidwood Resident Inspectors Office 
RR 1, Box 79 
Braceville, Illinois 60407 

Mr. Ron Stephens 
Illinois Emergency Services 
and Disaster Agency 

110 E. Adams Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62706 

Chairman 
Will County Board of Supervisors 
Will County Board Courthouse 
Joliet, Illinois 60434 

Commonwealth Edison Company 
Braidwood Station Manager 
RR 1, Box 84 
Braceville, Illinois 60407



0. Kingsley 
Commonwealth Edison Comrjany 

Ms. Bridget Little Rorem 
Appleseed Coordinator 
117 N. Linden Street 
Essex, Illinois 60935 

Document Control Desk-Licensing 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 400 
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 

Commonwealth Edison Company 
Site Vice President - Braidwood 
RR 1, Box 84 
Braceville, IL 60407 

Mr. David Helwig 
Senior Vice President 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West III 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 900 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

Mr. Gene H. Stanley 
PWR's Vice President 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West III 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 900 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

Mr. Steve Perry 
BWR's Vice President 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West III 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 900 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

Mr. Dennis Farrar 
Regulatory Services Manager 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West III 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 500 
Downers Grove, IL 60515

-2- Byron/Braidwood Stations 

Ms. Irene Johnson, Licensing Director 
Nuclear Regulatory Services 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West III 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 500 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 

Commonwealth Edison Company 
Reg. Assurance Supervisor - Braidwood 
RR 1, Box 79 
Braceville, Illinois 60407 

Commonwealth Edison Company 
Reg. Assurance Supervisor - Byron 
4450 N. German Church Road 
Byron, Illinois 61010-9794 

Mr. Michael J. Wallace 
Senior Vice President 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Executive Towers West III 
1400 Opus Place, Suite 900 
Downers Grove, IL 60515



TABLE 3.3-4 (Continued)

ENGINEERED SAFETY FEATURES ACTUATION SYSTEM INSTRUMENTATION TRIP SETPOINTS

"10*0-4' 

1Roo

FUNCTIONAL UNIT

6. Auxiliary Feedwater (Continued) 

f. Division 11 for Unit 1 
(Division 21 for Unit 2) 
ESF Bus Undervoltage
Start Motor-Driven Pump 

g. Auxiliary Feedwater 
Pump Suction Pressure
Low (Transfer to 
Essential Service 
Water) 

7. Automatic Opening of 
Containment Sump Suction 
Isolation Valves

a. Automatic Actuation 
Logic and Actuation 
Relays 

b. RWST Level-Low-Low 
Coincident with 
Safety Injection

2870 volts

>18.1 psia

N.A.

46.7%

ALLOWABLE 
VALUE

2730 volts

> 17.4 psia

N.A.

44.7%

See Item 1. above for Safety Injection Trip Setpoints and Allowable Values.

AMENDMENT NO.104; 104

TRIP 
SETPOINT

I

I

K

BYRON - UNITS 1 & 2 3/4 3-27



PLANT SYSTEMS __ 

CONDENSATE STORAGE TANK

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION 

3.7.1.3 The condensate storage tank (CST) shall be OPERABLE with a contained water level of 
at least 60%* (75%**).  

APPLICABILITY: MODES 1, 2, and 3.  

ACTION: 

With the CST inoperable, within 4 hours either: 

a. Restore the CST to OPERABLE status or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the 
next 6 hours and in HOT SHUTDOWN within the following 6 hours, or 

b. Demonstrate the OPERABILITY of the Essential Service Water System as a 
backup supply to the auxiliary feedwater pumps and restore the CST to 
OPERABLE status within 7 days or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the next 6 
hours and in HOT SHUTDOWN within the following 6 hours.  

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS 

4.7.1.3.1 The CST shall be demonstrated OPERABLE at least once per 12 hours by verifying 
the contained water level is within its limits when the tank is the supply source for the auxiliary 
feedwater pumps.  

4.7.1.3.2 The Essential Service Water System shall be demonstrated OPERABLE at least once 
per 12 hours by performing the surveillance specified in Specification 4.7.4a. whenever the 
Essential Service Water System is the supply source for the auxiliary feedwater pumps.  

*Applicable to Unit 1 and to Unit 2 after Cycle 7.  
"**Not applicable to Unit 1. Applicable to Unit 2 through Cycle 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 104; 104

I

I

BYRON - UNITS 1 & 2 3/4 7-6



PLANT SYSTEMS 

CONDENSATE STORAGE TANK 

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION 

3.7.1.3 The condensate storage tank (CST) shall be OPERABLE with a contained water level of 
at least 57%* (66%**) {80%***}.  

APPLICABILITY: MODES 1,2, and 3.  

ACTION: 

With the CST inoperable, within 4 hours either: 

a. Restore the CST to OPERABLE status or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the 
next 6 hours and in HOT SHUTDOWN within the following 6 hours, or 

b. Demonstrate the OPERABILITY of the Essential Service Water System as a 
backup supply to the auxiliary feedwater pumps and restore the CST to 
OPERABLE status within 7 days or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the next 
6 hours and in HOT SHUTDOWN within the following 6 hours.  

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS 

4.7.1.3.1 The CST shall be demonstrated OPERABLE at least once per 12 hours by verifying 
the contained water level is within its limits when the tank is the supply source for the auxiliary 
feedwater pumps.  

4.7.1.3.2 The Essential Service Water System shall be demonstrated OPERABLE at least once 
per 12 hours by performing the surveillance specified in Specification 4.7.4a. whenever the 
Essential Service Water System is the supply source for the auxiliary feedwater pumps.  

*Applicable to Unit 1 after Cycle 8 and to Unit 2 after Cycle 8.  

"**Applicable to Unit 1 after Cycle 7. Applicable to Unit 2.  
***Applicable to Unit 1 through Cycle 7. Not applicable to Unit 2.  

7811.i. 80082 9IJ04.  
PDR ADOCK Q05000454 
PD PDR 
B

AMENDMENT NO. 96; 96BRAIDWOOD - UNITS 1 & 2 3/4 7-6



PLANT SYSTEMS 

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS (Continued) 

3) Verifying a system flow rate of 66,900 cfm * 10% through the 
train and 22,300 cfm ±10% per bank through the exhaust filter 
plenum during operation when tested in accordance with ANSI 
N510-1980; and 

4) Verifying that with the system operating at a flow rate of 66,900 
cfm ±10% through the train and 22,300 cfm ±10% per bank and exhausting 
through the HEPA filter and charcoal adsorbers, the total bypass 
flow of the system and the damper leakage is less than or equal 
to 1X when the system is tested by admitting cold DOP at the system 
intake and the damper leakage rate is determined by either direct 
measurements or pressure decay measurements at a test pressure of 
2 inches of water and the auxiliary building exhaust fans are 
operating at their rated flow.  

c. After every 720 hours of charcoal adsorber operation, by verifying, 
within 31 days after removal, that a laboratory analysis of a repre
sentative carbon sample obtained from each bank of adsorbers of the 
train in accordance with Regulatory Position C.6.b of Regulatory 
Guide 1.52, Revision 2, March 1978, meets the laboratory testing cri
teria of Regulatory Position C.6.a of Regulatory Guide 1.52, Revision 
2, March 1978, when the average for a methyl iodide penetration of 
less than 3X when tested at a temperature of 300C and a relative 
humidity of 70%.  

d. At least once per 18 months by: 

1) Verifying for each filter bank of the train that the pressure 
drop across the combined HEPA filters and charcoal adsorber banks 
of less than 6.0 inches Water Gauge while operating the exhaust 
filter plenum at a flow rate of 66,900 cfm + 10% through the 
train and 22,300 cfm ±10% per bank; 

2) Verifying that the exhaust filter plenum starts on manual 
initiation or Safety Injection test signal; and 

3) Verifying that the system maintains the ECCS equipment rooms at 
a negative pressure of greater than or equal to 1/4 in. Water 
Gauge relative to the outside atmosphere during system operation 
while operating at a flow rate of 66,900 cfm ±10% through the 
train and 22,300 cfm ±10% per bank.  

e. After each complete or partial replacement of a HEPA filter bank, by 
verifying that the exhaust filter plenum satisfies the in-place 
penetration testing acceptance criteria of less than 1% in accord
ance with ANSI N510-1980 for a DOP test aerosol while operating at a 
flow rate of 66,900 cfm + 10% through the train and 22,300 cfm ±10% 
per bank; and

BRAIDWOOD - UNITS 1 & 2 3/4 7-18


